The American Association of Immunologists

Press Release



Susan W. Medick Named Chief Finance and Operations Officer of The American Association of Immunologists

Medick will begin her tenure July 1

ROCKVILLE, MD (June 28, 2023) — The American Association of Immunologists (AAI) is pleased to announce the appointment of Susan W. Medick, CPA, CAE, as its new chief finance and operations officer. With her extensive experience in strategic finance and operations management, Medick is well qualified to drive and strengthen AAI's mission, brand, and revenue impact.

Medick will play a crucial role in leading the transformation of the association's operations to align with its current and future needs, providing leadership in the areas of finance, human resources, risk management, IT, and meetings and ensuring effective integration across the entire organization. She brings a wealth of knowledge to her new role, having excelled in various senior executive positions. She is the outgoing c

capacity to provide services to help advance the field of immunology."

Medick holds a bachelor of science degree in accounting from the University of Maryland and has completed executive education programs at the Wharton School of the University of Pennsylvania.

She is an active member of several professional associations, including the American Society of Association Executives, where she has held leadership roles, and the Greater Washington Society of CPAs.

About The American Association of Immunologists

Founded in 1913, The American Association of Immunologists (AAI) (www.aai.org